

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 83 OF 2005

MANZOOR ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali,Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.

For Railways:

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For U.Ts.:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Punjab:

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. AAG.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Nagaland:

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

For Union of India:

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rawat, AAG., Uttaranchal.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh:

Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.

Ms. Shivani Thakur,Adv.

For West Bengal:

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kant Setia,Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

For Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:

Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Manipur:

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren,Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Kerala:

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

For Goa:

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

In-person (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramanian, learned Additional Solicitor General, prays for further time so that the matter can be discussed in detail and a consensus is arrived at.

The writ petition is adjourned for eight weeks.

I.A. No.1 for impleadment is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar