

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 83 OF 2005

MANZOOR ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place advertisement on record and office report )

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. A.S.Rawat, AAG.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Samita, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Ranbir yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivasta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sashidhar, Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.AAG.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasmurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Agrrawalla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adish Agrawal, AAG.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sharan, the learned Additional Solicitor General, states that the

Department of Audio Visual Publicity as also the Department of

Expenditure have issued guidelines which are

...3/-

-3-

relevant to the issue of expenses to be incurred on advertisements. Let the

same be placed along with an affidavit within two weeks.

List the writ petition thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar